Department. 

DESCRIPTION OF REZONING AREA C-9 AT 

N.E. CORNER OF WAGER STREET & JACKSON STREET 

COLUMBUS, OHIO, TO BE REZONED BY NATIONWIDE CHILDREN'S HOSPITAL 

Situated in the State of Ohio, County of Franklin, City of Columbus:  Being all of Lots Numbers One 

Hundred One (101), One Hundred Two (102) and One Hundred Three (103) in Swaynes Addition, as 

shown of record in Plat Book 2, Page 35, Recorder's Office, Franklin County, Ohio, all of Lot Number 

One (1) and portions of Lots Numbers Two (2) and Three (3) in Wagner & McComb's Subdivision, as 

shown of record in Plat Book 4, Page 206, Recorder's Office, Franklin County, Ohio, together with Drake

[...]

Department. 

DESCRIPTION OF REZONING AREA C-10 AT 

N.E. CORNER OF ANN STREET & JACKSON STREET 

COLUMBUS, OHIO, TO BE REZONED BY NATIONWIDE CHILDREN'S HOSPITAL 

Situated in the State of Ohio, County of Franklin, City of Columbus:  Being all of Lot Number One 

Hundred Sixty-Six (166) in Swaynes Addition, as shown of record in Plat Book 2, Page 35, and being all of 

Tracts 4 and 5 conveyed to The Children’s Hospital by deed of record in Official Record 14938, Page J 09 

and all of the remaining east part of said Lot No. 166 conveyed to Children’s Hospital by deed of record in

[...]

DESCRIPTION OF REZONING AREA D-2 AT 

N.E. CORNER OF SOUTH EIGHTEENTH STREET & NEWTON STREET 

COLUMBUS, OHIO, TO BE REZONED BY NATIONWIDE CHILDREN'S HOSPITAL 

Situated in the State of Ohio, County of Franklin, City of Columbus:  Being Lots Numbers One Hundred 

Seventy (170) through One Hundred Seventy-Eight (178), inclusive, in J.W. Andrews Park Addition, as 

shown of record in Plat Book 5, Pages 20 and 21, Recorder's Office, Franklin County, Ohio, and bounded 

and described as follows: 

Beginning at a point at the intersection of the east line of South Eighteenth Street (60 feet wide) with the

[...]

DESCRIPTION OF REZONING AREA D-3 AT 

N.E. CORNER OF SOUTH EIGHTEENTH STREET & EAST LIVINGSTON AVENUE 

COLUMBUS, OHIO, TO BE REZONED BY NATIONWIDE CHILDREN'S HOSPITAL 

Situated in the State of Ohio, County of Franklin, City of Columbus:  Being all of Lots Numbers One 

Hundred Forty-Four (144) through One Hundred Forty-Eight (148), inclusive, and all of Lots Numbers 

One Hundred Seventy-Nine (179) through One Hundred Eighty-Seven (187), inclusive, in J.W. Andrews 

Park Addition, as shown of record in Plat Book 5, Pages 20 and 21, Recorder's Office, Franklin County, 

Ohio, together with a 0.080 acre tract of land formerly known as Will Alley (20 feet wide) south of said 

Lot No.

[...]

the south line of Will Alley (20 feet wide) and at a corner of said Lot No. 144; 

thence S 86°

41' 04" E along the south line of Will Alley and along a north line of said Lot No. 144 a 

distance of 14.68 feet to a point at a northeast corner of said Lot No. 144 and at the northwest corner of 

Lot Number One Hundred Forty-Three (143) in said J.W. Andrews Park Addition; 

thence S 2° 38' 53" W along an east line of said Lot No. 144 and along the west line of said Lot No. 143 a 

distance of 106.80 feet to a point in the north line of East Livingston Avenue, at the southeast corner of